
 
Tuesday 4 February Student ID Photos 

Yr 7-9 Meet the tutor 

teacher afternoon 3.30-

5.00pm 

Thursday 6 February Waitangi Day observed – 

no school 

Friday 7 February Year 9 Beach Day 

Year 11 Art Trip to 

Museum 

Thursday 13 February Otago Secondary Schools 

Wanaka Triathlon 

Year 12 History Trip 

NCEA Information Evening 

7.30pm in the Auditorium 

Friday 14 February Gateway Workplace 

Health and Safety Course 

Monday 17 February School Athletics Day 

Thursday 20 February Year 11 History Trip 

Monday 24 February School Athletics Day 

Reserve Day               

Tuesday 25 February Y10-13 Parent/tutor 

teacher mentoring 

meetings 1.00-5.30pm 

Wednesday 26 February Ash Wednesday 

Thursday 27 February Year 13 PED Rafting Trip 

Friday 28 February Year 13 Photography Trip 

Monday 2 March Year 12 Retreat 1 

Tuesday 3 March Year 12 Retreat 2 

Wed-Fri 4-6 March Year 12 P.E. Bike Trip 

Year 7 Camps 

Monday 9 March Year 11 PED Gridiron Trip 

Wednesday 11 March Caritas Leadership Day 

Year 12 & 13 Otago 

Polytechnic Liaison Day 

Thursday 12 March Academic Blues Evening at 

Toitu 

Fri-Sat 13-14 March Otago Secondary Schools 

Athletics 

Friday 20 March Community of Learning 

morning at Edgar Centre 

Sat-Mon 21-23 March Duke of Edinburgh Tramp 

Monday 23 March Otago Anniversary Day, 

school closed 

Key Dates Term 1 2020 



Tuesday 24 March Teacher only Day, school 

closed 

Wednesday 25 March Year 13 Geography Trip 

Mon-Fri 30 Mar-4 Apr Summer Tournament 

Week 

SISS Rowing Champs at 

Lake Ruataniwha 

Wed-Fri 1-3 April Year 11 PED Trip 

Thursday 2 April Parent/Teacher interviews 

for surnames beginning A-

L 

Sat-Sun 4-5 April South Island Secondary 

Schools Athletics in Chch 

Sun-Mon 5-6 Apr Southern Catholic Schools 

Sport Tournament 

Wednesday 8 April Parent/Teacher interviews 

for surnames beginning M-

Z   

Thursday 9 April Year 12 PED Bowls Trip 

End of Term 1 

Tuesday 28 April Start of Term 2 (Monday is 

Anzac Day) 

 


